agreements between public agencies to perform governmental services, activities and 

undertakings; and

WHEREAS, such an intergovernmental agreement has been negotiated that 
outlines the terms and conditions associated with the County providing a total of 
$657,200.00 (SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND 
NO/100 DOLLARS) to Pace Suburban Bus with $657,200.00 (SIX HUNDRED 
FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS) being 
allocated from budget code 1000-1750-53827; and

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the DuPage County Board, that it is its best 
interest, and the best interest of its residents, to enter into the aforementioned 
intergovernmental agreement for the implementation of transportation programs.